6
7

Tennessee Distribution System
Depreciation Expense Adjustment

Proforma SSU Depreciation at Proposed Depreciation Rates
Twelve Months Ended May 31,2018

Description Amount
(a) (b)

Proforma Depreciation
Tennessee Operations $ 11,527,945
Mid-States General Office 48,742
SSU Div 12 - Customer Service 7,285,913
SSU Div 02 - General Office 12,138,017

Profmma Depreciation Adjustment

EXHIBIT GKW-R-1

WP6-l

Allocation Allocated
(c) (d)

100.00% $ 11,527,945
41.88% 20,412

4.52% 329,286
4.33% 526, I 01

$ 12,403,743

Line
No.

I
2
3
4
5
6
7

EXHIBIT GKW-R-1

Tennessee Distribution System
Depreciation Expense Adjustment

Proforma SSU Depreciation at Current Depreciation Rates
Twelve Months Ended May 31, 2018

Description Amount Allocation
(a) (b) (c)

Proforma Depreciation
Tennessee Operations $ 11,527,945 100.00%
Mid-States General Office 48,742 41.88%
SSU Div 12 - Customer Service 7,285,913 4.52%
SSU Div 02- General Office 12,138,017 4.33%

Proforma Depreciation Expense

WP6-2

Allocated
(d)

$ 11,527,945
20,412

329,286
526,101

$ 12,403,743

EXHIBIT GKW-R-1

Schedule 7
Tennessee Distribution System

Rate Base & Return
Twelve Months Ended May 31, 2018

Thirteen Month Average

Line Historic Base
No. DescriQtion Period (1) Change Attrition Year Reference

(a) (b) (c) (d) (c)

I Original Cost of Plant $ 486,264,877 $ 67,650,326 $ 553,915,203 Wp 7-1 Wp7-2
2
3 Accumulated Depreciation and Ammtization (191,843,738) (10,753,318) (202,597,056) Wp 7-1 Wp?-2
4
5 Construction Work in Progress per Books 9,936,947 (3,039,247) 6,897,700 Wp 7-1 Wp?-2
6
7 Storage Gas Investment 4,708,124 1,235,588 5,943,713 Wp 7-1 Wp?-2
8
9 Cash Working Capital 1,035,838 509,993 1,545,831 Wp7-5
10
II Material & Supplies 15,835 16,038 31,873 Wp 7-1 Wp?-2
12
13 Deferred Pension Regualted Asset Balance 757,453 (757,453) Wp7-3
14
15 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax (50,220,519) (10,064,573) (60,285,092) Wp7-l

16
17 Customer Advances for Construction (76,428) (76,428) Wp7-1 Wp7-2

18
19 Customer Deposits (4,770,726) 50,714 (4,720,013) Wp 7-1 Wp7-2

20
21 Accumulated Interest on Cttstomer Deposits (71,237) (18,028) (89,264) Wp 7-1 Wp7-2

22
23 Unadjusted Rate Base $ 255,736,427 $ 44,830,041 $ 300,566,468
24
25 Adjustments: (1,221,654) $ ([,705,458) (2,927,113)
26
27 Net Elimination of Intercompany Leased Property $ 5,806,952 $ (493,766) $ 5,313,186 Wp 7-1 Wp7-2

28
29 Total Rate Base $ 260,321,724 $ 42,630,817 $ 302,952,541

30
31 Return at Overall Cost of Capital on Rate Base $ 19,498,097 $ 3,193,048 $ 22,691,145

32
33 Note:
34 L Twelve months ended September 30, 2016

m,;,ionO!l1-

Tennessee Distribution System
Reallocation of Rate Base Items at Proforma Allocation Factors

Twclvc Months Ended M~y 31,2018

Divis!oniWJ D!vln 091 Di,·lslon 012

Line Dl<l<il>n O!l3- Mid-St•~<• Division 011- Div:lslonU02-
SSUGenoml No. Monfu Te:nn .. soo Gonoml Ortioe SSU Cn•tomcr m Groonv!llo ;uM ALGN 100% ~l.tl:S% 4.52%

(o) (b) (cJ (dJ ,,, en "' (hJ (iJ "'
1 c,, Plnnr;n s,,..;.,., IA<eount lOll 13monlh>Wor~eo B.1lnnco.

co
((

((

((

" " co
((

May-17 s 518.887.081 $

Jnn-!7 522,&24.(J44

Jul-17 :>::>6.:!57..593